Rule 2.46 Form 2.23B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 2 3 B
|

Notice of result of meeting of Creditors

Name of Company Company number

Piling Solutions Ltd 03606879

In the Court case number
Bury St Edmunds County Court 3A0 of 2008

(ful! name of court)

(a) Insert full name(s) lAdLe (a)
and address(es) of the Steven Law
administrator(s) Ensors
Cardinal House
46 St Nicholas Street
Ipswich
IP11TT

hereby report that a meeting of the creditors of the above company was held at
(b) lr:jserl place of (b) Cardinal House, 46 St Nicholas Street, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP11TT
meeling
(c) Insert date of meeting  on (¢) Wednesday 27 August 2008 at which

*Delete as applicable *1 Proposals/reweed-propossls were approved

{d} Give details of the -
modifications (if any)

{e)insert tme and date of  24_The-mectng-was-adjourned-to-{e)

adjournad meeting

{f) Details of other 5 Otherrosolutons{H-

resolutions passed

SATURDAY

U

30/08/2008
COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited; Glasgow R




Form 2.23B continued

Signed

A creditors’ committee was not formb
VAN

G 7 Administrator(s)

Dated

22 12)%

*Delete as applicable A copy of the *oniginal proposals / modified-propesals-+ewsed-prepesals I1s attached for those

who did not receve such documents prior to the meeting

Contact Details:

You do nat have to give any contact
mnformation in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

Steven Law

Ensors

Cardinal House

46 St Nicholas Street

lpswich
IP11ATT

01473 220022
DX Number DX Exchange

| When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Cardinal House, 46 St Nicholas Street
Ipswich, Suffalk IP1 17T

T 01473220022 F 01473 220033

E mal@ensors co uk W www ensors co uk

PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL
NOT FOR PUBLICATION

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS OF PILING SOLUTIONS LIMITED

24 July 2008

ADMINISTRATOR'S PROPOSALS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49 OF SCHEDULE B1
TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Dear Sirs
Piling Solutions Limited - in Administration (Piling, the company)

Trading addresses:
St Michaels House, The Anderson Centre, Olding Road, Bury St Edmunds, IP33 3TA
and Solutions House, Centurion Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, BA12 8BT

1 Introduction and account of the circumstances giving rise to the administration

11 The director appointed me Administrator over the company on 20 June 2008
Details of the appointment were lodged with the Bury St Edmunds County Court
under reference 3A0 of 2008

12 My appointment became necessary following events referred to in paragraphs 3 1 to
312

13 | am authonsed to act as an Insolvency Practitioner by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales, and confirm that | have had no previous dealings
with the company or its director other than advice | provided in the days prior to the
Administration

14 Statutory information relating to the company ts included at Appendix A
2 Director's statement of affairs

21 The drrector was requested to provide a sworn statement of affars, as required
under the provisions of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986

22 The statement has been recewved, and a copy I1s attached at Appendix B The
director has based the “estimated to realise” value on an immediate close
downfforced sale basis

23 Lloyds Bank plc (the bank), had secunty over the company's assets by way of a
Debenture registered in February 2005, providing a fixed and floating charge (now
satisfied) At the date of my appointment the bank account was in credit

Partinars john Card FCA fohn Mathews FCA He'en Pumsey FCA
Also at Robert Hotch FCA Bob Williams FCA Graham Page FCA Daniel Chiford ACA
Bury St Edmunds Hunngdon ey Gorman FCA tan Brockman FCA Steven law FCA Coarl Page FCCA
Cambndge Sa<mundharmn Alan Howes FCA Poul Williams FCA  Stephen Runnacles FCA

Peguoeed by Ire Irat W of Chatered Accounor s nErgand ard Wecles iy 0 comper @ otwex Sover o s gerwed 1 oot gs an roverey pacttecsr by ke ' e oFCha | od Acceurant 0 Enclard ord Ve a¢
g 4 2 Y B




31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

310

311

Background to Administration

The main actwity of the company 1s that of piling consultancy, design, and
contracting

The company was incorporated in 1898 by two founding directors, Mr C Hobbs and
Mr M Symes The plant and trading operations were based in Warminster and the
head office function in Suffolk

In December 2004 Spie Fondations SA (Spie, part of the group headed up by Spie
Batignolle SA, based in France) acquired 51% of the share caputal in the company,
and Mr Symes resigned Durning 2007 Spie acquired the remaining shares in the
company, and Mr Hobbs resigned in July 2007 In early 2007 Mr M Neves had been
appointed as Managing Director, an appointment made by Spie

The financial results at December 2008 reveal accumulated net Labilies of some
£860k However | understand that Spie believed that the new alhiance would enable
the company to enter into new trading markets The trading losses were due to
reduced turnover and lower margins The deficit in the working capilal created by the
trading losses was covered by loans from Spie

During 2007 administration costs reduced by some 50% (some £600k} and the draft
financral results for 2007 reveal a trading profit of £194k Spie continued to be the
only source of external finance During 2007 Spie agreed to write off its loan of
£870k and, in addition, were owed approximately £315k at December 2007

Piling forecast turnover of £6m for 2008 The turnover for the first five months was
£2m, mainty caused by delays in start dates on major contracts Trading conditions
were difficult, and the gross margin level achieved continued to be of major concern
Two contracts had incurred gross losses of some £200k, from operational problems,
and difficult site conditions

However other projects were profitable, particularly a joint venture contract with Spie
With the ongoing support of Spie the director had no reason to conclude that Piling’s
labilities would not be met Spie were in discussions with two other employers for
similar joint venture contracts

Spie had given Piling wntten confirmation of continuing financial support, which was
due to expire in June 2008 A management meeting was held with Spie in May 2008
to discuss and review the frading results and current trading problems | understand
that no indicatton was given by Spie that its financial support would be withdrawn

Spie supported the company in improving the company’s technical capabilities, and
approved the recrutment of two senior members of staff (estmating & contract
management) dunng the first six months of 2008 However on 9 June 2008 the
company received a telephone call from Spie noting that the 1ssue of continuing
financial support was under review

Having reviewed the company's trading position, the director sought immediate legal
advice [t was clear that the company could not continue trading without further cash
Injections from Spie, or sale of the company or business

Immediate discussions took place with my firm | attended a further meeting with
Spie on 13 June 2008, but Spie were not able to confirm its positien of support of the
company  Within the next two days it was confirmed that Spie would not give a
further letter of support




312

41

42

43

44

51

52

It was agreed that the director had no option but to seek the ap_pointment of an
Administrator and the appointment was effected on 20 June 2008, following further
discussions with Spie and the bank

The purpose of the Administration

It was concluded that an Administration should be commenced without delay as the
appointment would be immediate and would have the following benefits

s The Administrator could take early control of the assets of the company {some of
which were out on contracting sites) and the ongoing trading contracts, in order
to maximise assetl recoveries

¢« The Administrator could review the attractiveness of a sale of the business to a
third party, and act to achieve the best outcome for creditors
Creditor claims for retention of title could be assessed at an early stage
A sale of the business and assets , if achieved, would be likely to enhance book
debt recoveries, as customers would see some continuity of the business

Administration 1s seen as a rescue process and the Admimistrator must perform his
functions with the objective of

+ Rescuing the company as a going concern, or

* Achieving a better result for the company’s creditors as a whole than would be
hkely if the company were wound up (without first being in Admunistration), or

* Realising property in order to make a disinbution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors

Following the mtroduction of the insolvency provisions of the Enterprise Act 2002, the
primary objective for an Admmistrator to achieve Is the rescue of the company as a
going concern However, as detailed below, such a rescue did not prove possible

The estimated financial position, at Appendix B, reveals a distnbution to the
unsecured creditors, but before costs of the Administration 1 am pleased to report
that ! will achieve a better result for creditors than had the company been wound up
by entering immediate Liquidation

Management of the company’s affairs since my appointment

On my appointment | instructed two agents George Hazell & Co (Hazell), Chartered
Surveyors and Valuers, to carry out a valuation of the company's assets, and Mr
Barry Agnew, of Tower Associates Limited {Tower), Consultant Quantity Surveyors,
to review the contracts in progress and the prospects for recovery of the contract
debts

The plant & eqguipment compnised of a well equipped repar and mamntenance
workshop, and various piling rnigs, augers and associated equipment, located
principally at Warminster In addition there were a number of motor vehicles and
office equipment There was considerable interest in these assets, and on the
advice of my agent, we received four matenal offers for the plant & equipment, as a
whole and to be removed iImmediately from the Warminster location | am pleased to
report that my agent 1s holding funds from the successful purchaser, representing a
realisation well in excess of a forced sale value (to be sold by way of auction or
tender sale) The motor vehicles are being removed to Hazell’s location at Thefford,
Norfolk to be sold by auction at a later date




53

54

55

56

57

58

61

62

Following my appointment, four third parties expressed an interest in acquinng the
company as a going concern | was aware that the it was unlikely to achieve a sale
of the company due to the ongoing trading losses, lack of forward orders, current
state of the construction industry and the costsMiabilities of the existing staff
However one matenal offer was recewed, which unfortunately | had to decline as the
offer was on deferred terms and not comparable with my agents’ best estimates of
the hkely realisations

Tower immediately attended the company’s premises and reviewed the status of
contracts in progress and the options avalable Based on this initial review, the
decision was unfortunately taken, on economic grounds, to make 22 of the existing
54 staff redundant on 23 June With the agreement of the company’s clients three
contracts were able to be continued and completed within three weeks of my
appointment Further redundancies were made on 30 June 2008 (11 staff), and the
completion of all ongoing contracts has resulted in the redundancy of all the
remaining operatives | am pleased to report that | was able to obtain funds from
Spie to pay all arrears of salary for June

The remaining staff are assisting Hazell in the orderly removal of the plant &
equipment from Warmmster and assisting me in other Administration duties  Further
redundanctes will follow shortly

Tower reported that wherever commercially viable, contracts should be traded to
completion Tower contacted four clients where contracts were in progress One
contract had to be abandoned because agreement could not be reached with the
client After negotiating with the three remaining clients, Tower was able to conclude
a basis of completing the three contracts, which will better the result for creditors
Tower has reported that the anticipated realisation from the three contacts in
progress and from the many contract debts will exceed the director's value on book
debts There are many contractual 1ssues shill to resolve and Tower report that the
overall timescale for finalising contractual accounts can be expected to be extremely
protracted | shall be able to report in more detail in my next report to creditors

| am pleased to report that the strategy taken on the realisation of assets following
my appointment, will provide a much better outcome than would have been the case
had the business ceased immediately and the company enternng immediate
Liquidation

| attach a copy of my Administration receipts and payments account to 23 July 2008
(Appendix C) This does not include any realisation from the sale of the plant &
equipment

Administrator's remuneration

Guidance notes regarding Administrator's remuneration can be found at
http /fiwww insolvency-practitioners org uk (navigate via ‘Technical’ to ‘Creditors
Guides to Fees’ Should any creditor require me to send them a copy of the Guide, |
will supply this information by post on request

As set out In paragraph 9, | propose that Administrator's remuneration be based on
time properly spent by me and my staff in the course of our duties and that fees may
be drawn as and when the company has sufficient funds In addition, | propose that
disbursements are charged in accordance with charges shown in Appendix D




63

71

81

82

83

91

| attach at Appendix E an analysis of time costs and disbursements incurred to 18
July 2008 Prior to my appointment 17 hours were incurred by me and my staff
amounting to £2 2k determining whether or not the purpose of the Administration
would be achieved This time was spent duning the 3 days prior to the Administration
and involved meetings with the director and others It 1s proposed that these costs
are treated as Administrator's remuneration, in line with guidance provided by the
Insolvency Service

EC Regulation

It 1s considered that, for this company, the EC Regulation will apply and that
proceedings will be main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulation

Creditors’ meeting

| am convening a creditors’ meeting to consider my proposals, to be held as follows

Date Wednesday 27 August 2008
Time 11 00am
Venue Ensors

Cardinal House

46 St Nicholas Street
Ipswich

Suffolk

IP11TT

| enclose a proxy form for use by creditors Creditors may only vote if they have
supplied me with written detaills of thewr debt (which they clam to be due from the
company) and they have lodged the proxy form Both documents should be received
by noon on the day before the meeting, 26 August 2008

Creditors’ votes are calculated according to the amount of debt due at the date of
Administration, 20 June 2008, less subsequent reductions (eg for retention of title
claims)

Administrator’s Proposals
My proposals are set out as follows
Resolution A

The Administrator’s actions in completing three contracts and in selling the assets
are approved

The Administrator shall continue to collect the company’s book debts through his
agent and any other assets, as appropnate

Should there be funds avalable to distribute to creditors following the completion of
proposals 1 and 2 above, that the Administrator moves to place the company into
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (CVL), as the objective of the Administration wili
have been achieved

If appropriate, the Administrator will send notice to Companies House, pursuant to
paragraph 83 of schedule B1, as soon as the Company i1s ready to be placed into
CVL On registration of the notice, the appointment as Administrator will cease to
have effect and the Company shall be wound up as if a resolution for voluntary
winding up under sechon 84 of the Insclvency Act 1986 were passed on the day the
order was registered



5 The Administrator, Steven Law, will act as Liquidator in the CVL

6 The Liquidator, once appointed, be authorised to pay preferential classes of creditors
in full, f appropnate, and the balance of funds available be distributed by way of a
dividend to the unsecured creditors

7 The Liquidator, once appointed, be authorised to take any action he considers
appropriate, compromise any debt owing to the company, or any claim against the
company

In addition to the above proposals, | propose the following

Resolution B
That the Administrator's remuneration (and subsequently that of the Liquidator) be
based on time properly spent by the Adminstrator/Liquidator and his staff in the
course of thewr duties and that he be authorised to draw his fees, plus disbursements
and VAT, as and when funds become available in the Administration/Liquidation

Resolution C

That Administrator’s disbursements (and subsequently those of the Liquidator) be
authorised in accordance with the charges noted at Appendix E

10 Conclusion of the Administration

101 It 1s proposed that the company shall exit Admimistration by credidor voluntary
hquidation

102 Based on the above information, | recommend that the creditor's sanction my
proposals at the meeting on 27 August 2008

103  Should you require any further information, please contact my manager, Nigel
Mayhew, or myself

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Piling Solut imited

A

Steven M Law
Administrator




- Appendix A

PILING SOLUTIONS LIMITED
IN ADMINISTRATION

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Date of Incorporation 30 July 1998
Registration Number 03606879
VAT Number 720 0672 75
Nature of Business : Piing Consultancy, Design and Contracting
Registered Office : Cardinal House
46 St Nicholas Street
Ipswich
IP11TT
Business Addresses St Michaels House, The Anderson Centre, Olding Road, Bury St

Edmunds, Suffolk, IP33 3TA

Solutions House, Centunon Way, Crusador Park, Warminster,

BA12 8BT
Share Capital Autheonised 200,000 Ordinary £1 Shares
Issued 200,000 Ordinary £1 Shares
Directors - Name Appointed Resigned
{During last 3 years) Mr M Neves 20/02/2007 still in office
Mr C Hobbs 30/07/1998 29/06/2007
Mr R Wnght 16/12/2004 29/06/2007
Company Secretary Mr A Rosten 28/06/2007 still in office
Shareholders : Name Shares Held

Spie Fondations UK Limited 200,000 £1 Ordinary




Administration

Court

Court reference number

Administrator

Address

Insolvency Practioners No

Regulatory Body

Date of Appointment

Appointor of Administrator

Bury St Edmunds County Court

3 AO of 2008

Steven Mark Law

Ensors

Cardinal House

46 St Nicholas Street
Ipswich

Suffolk

IP11TT

8727

Institute of Chartered Accountants in England &
Wales

20 June 2008

The director of the company




" Rule229 . Form 2 148
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Piing Seolutions Lid 03606879
In the Court case number
Bury St Edmunds 3 A0/ 2008

Statement as to the affairs of

Piling Solutions Ltd
Cardinal House

46 St Nicholas Street
Ipswich, IP11TT

on the 20 June 2008, the date that the company entered administration

Statement of Truth

| belleve the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a fuil, true and complete statement of the affars of
the above named company as at 20 June 2008 the date that the company entered administration

Full Name AMaveo Pewwsn MELES,

Signed

Dated \{él/d??,/ ooy .




Piling Solutions Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 June 2008

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£
Assets subject to fixed charge’
Ptant & Equipment 30,000 00 20,000 Q0
Finance Company(1) (44,369 00)
Deficiency ¢/d {24,369 00)
Assets subject to floating charge.
Uncharged assets* ‘
Plant , machinery and office equipment 77,641 Q0 80,000 00
Motor Vehicles 25,610 00 40,000 00
Stock 56,029 00 5,000 00
Book Debts & Retentions 583,585 00 215,000 00
Staff Advances 8,074 00 8,000 00
Corporation tax refund 7,382 00
Cash at Bank 52,263 00 52,263 00
Prepayments 65,963 00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 400,263 00

Signature

Date /éf/pv":/ZOOf




Piling Solutions Ltd -
Statement Of Affairs as at 20 June 2008

A1 - Summary of Liabihties - -

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 400,263 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Hol Pay 17,000 00
17,000 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 383,263 00
Estimated prescnibed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 383,263 00
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 383,263 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 383,263 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Deficiency b/d 24,369 00
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,388,153 00
Employees, Redundancy/Notice Pay 370,000 00
Retentions to Subcontractors 4,440 00
Director's Loan 6,279 00
Revenie & Customs (PAYE/VAT) net 16,796 00
Accruals 174,079 00
Spie Fondations, Loan 578,148 00
2,562,264 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (2,179,001 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (2,179,001 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 200,000 00

200,000 00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(2,379,001 00)

Signature /4&9 U/éma A e Date __J é éij 420@{ .




aimeubig

. %&w\?\w\ sleq

P

76 8S5'E NVS 1ZND 'BUops 'ABMpEOI] BY ), ‘BUDISIAUINT BYL {0ss3) pr] seomueg wnajonad lmey  +030
8v IS¥ AGG bYE  19SI8WOS YR uoldays peod (emiswuied 153 Supes) oifuy 2097 199 SUN (sueuy g sBupeag) sanddng puj ssaudhg  £030
06 8529 Sd6 LLS IUSHI0A S 'PIRIBUS HINOS PEOY (125|307 ¥OT susuodwoy ssaww3g 030
1906 dO0 225 "aAURIg WEd YIa] NU| UOIIWEH ‘PieASinog audisBuiAl € pr(¥n) sbuudgueps 1030
00SiL'L 709 587 ‘obpuquies ‘pecy BxJelman ‘9snoH ssedwe)) Bunop giswa Q030
69 161 A 9NT "UeuT "a3e|d UosspueH pin dnouo poomueg Sul 2000
62 Z¥L'Z 06 LdS “ANQsyeys ‘UMopami “HEd SSaUISNg SQUWIOUIM §i Pl waunog sRals peya 1000
1528 HdE £€dl 'SPUNWPT 1S AUNg "YINoS 153NS SMIIPUY 15 05 pi7 saddng soig Auuad  00QD

00 L6¥ NYE §8HO U91saUD peoy ArD 3snoH AnD soueuly yueg [IdED  L00D
ov £B6'SY ZM0 £1SL $99L uo uopdors “Aqewioui ‘vOL X08 Od (P11 stepate DY) XN XBWRD 9000
B8 ZLLZE SSS ZZNL 'X8SSNG 1523 *PI3YYON Iod uown priop g awoyy D 00D
¥l 066 NIS£L3Q ULl UQ Uoung "POOMPAsN AP UoLeq ‘wn) ucpeg “Wed ssauisng Jeadars) vy Iun P17 soynespAn uewsio  #0JD
8L 968°CH SX16dH  Syong weysayd aue Aspod ‘g N sin apueibesey €009
oL Lo0's f19GidH  snysweyBunong ‘equosim YBIH 'IrH siskiD S1E1S3 pu| SIspWIg PlaIH §30 Z0DD
9z 005'% ovsSrS  prReIsayD ssouD Al ‘pecy AqiaQ ued SSauIsng Jamo) IMpoIng 3120100 LODD
000 HHO LE3d 'WuAT sBuiy ‘uowan weyaag pieog Buiviel] puj UGINNSUOD  DODD
Lp 8559 IYZ 0ZW  Jetsayduen ‘AINaspig PeoY MOISWIIM 528 'SPuBblUed PI S3UOIRIOQET P SEIIA NR2ING 908D
Ly 26 MZ¥ EAD ‘AIUBADD '£L8E JaquIn Xog PriuBUNIIH g ¥ONG  Y0BD

1Z OPL'9E ddivlD W ‘AngisjueD pECY PIOJYSY '9SNOH WaIg Moy P eleouod el 6080

.wm 99§ 1NZ 82 selseuduep A3jsiop peoY Aapsaugd g1 ¥og Od '8audD MRS JAWaISN] o008 80820
05288 MHP LIYE  19%:8wos ‘woly 'aieis] Buipes | UoISIBW "PEOY JSNRLWSIPURH piq Bupeaulbuly swaig  L08D
s vig YADZSA  [o1sug sdimd s ‘peey yeqly ‘39q sin pi7 [eownoe3 ciny [isug 5080
06 £92 MVE SBND Hopoquie) ‘(g eay luawied sseuIsng seO $58VISNG 506D
¥Z 95€'6 D10 ZS8 '101sU8 pEOY 19padd GL-TL o|d ey vopuRlg  $0ED
29 0L¢'L MNP PLdH  @IysweyBubong ‘aquiocis ubiH ‘AsifeA uspuaubny “sueq Buniaois uogesypR) BPRIL WG £08D
1G PEL'G oag YENL  sbunsey '20eid spaalg 'asnoy ginby 'p1 Aepo] [991G ssaudx3 [uIAg O yueg sAejoieg  z0€D

6 TLL 472 £93N ‘suAl uodn spsEamen 1AL MIERQ Aousajosui 18 108D

000 dSZSW  skenp piojes *Aigy mogque ‘Buippng Buotolp  Joold Wig Hdag Bunuwispun vdnd 00890

16 POF IML0ZIW W)Y ‘PICISIAY FSO[D SIFRYIIW 1S '@SNOH N21g X|wony @20y IsL 60V

0s .P 12 009 GZdl PORSYL UDHSIN ‘BB UDLIWIOY MOT P17 sussuwiBug Buinsuoy aNEsqy  8OVD
B4 GOE GHS ZIHE  195J0G ‘{004 ‘UMOPSIIEM ‘PEOY PUBKET 7 pPaxuny IOV

16 9L XOF €LV ISIIM AINGSOA “YSIE UONa ‘PraR SPISYdauS 9 P ssjooQ bundsedy  oOVO

0z 19 48 13d "yBnoioqisiag ‘sucidwey 3, “ped 19uBAD PIT w0819) Buoydiy SOV

'6E GOZ'8L 1¥P LIVE  19S12W0S ‘awosd ‘512153 Buspes | UOISIB 'BUET SA0ID plwngry  vovo
0S5 BPPL D51 91X0  uoxQ ‘Ainguieg ‘pot x0g Od ‘P abeiney AredH DNV o2 souBLy WWOD 5L SPAOTT £0YD
Tr BYO'OL JAGEYM  UOIBULLEAA POOMUSING "B POGMUAIG BNUBAY UOYRQ 201 PI1 03 2JJH JUB|d peslysy  ZOVD
SL06 S19ZINS QUySIIA  WEYSYEA Niwomog ‘Aem SaINAUSH 'BY LU P17 (WeYSH[ZiN) S/OIB[PEY MOLY  10VD
Q0L EIML  WEPZ 'SNUIAY POOMUIET 'aSNoH YIWS  '0G xod Od P BunsaL SOV op PI2ouUBUI] B0I0AU; SEY 00V

e i Ee L oen L soppy . . SUeN_ABIT
TEEST RS v T sioipaid %ma&oo -g
I O e ) e " prislionnios fullid

SUONT|

T

sJosu3

8002/L0/91




aimeubig

_mmc..._ sBuiy

copLl ¥ 0140 ‘Aed JipueD nogien Neas ‘9snoH Alsacosiq £ORD
zZ Zes 21 EEdl 'SPUnwWp 15 Aing '1H 1eBuy ¥ *asnoY @buy y6Z| aus) 1ultd g uBIsaQ sssuISng R IEX  Z0MD
£0 IPE'GLL 9gZ 913 UOPUOT ‘UMGLSANS 'PEOY UIIMOOM ULON X@|dwio) SS3UISng HaaqJany P oA LOMD
82 BES'6 HOE NLM uopuoT 199n5 861029 £1-6 "2$N0OH HAN siodsang passley) suobuiuuay  00MD
, 0B EVE Nt LA ‘[01sug ‘spesed seunsniny 15 62 SIONANI0SG BN ¥ uyor 1002
00 00524 HUNE 0140 'WIpIED 'a08ld JOSPUIM 1€ yueg abpoy vennt  90rD
Zr 191 NG 1LVE  SWwoud 'peoy Joueyy siels3 Buipe. )| ucisiel ‘aausd uonngasig ayl P17 1534 INOS SUBA ISP SOrD
ST SIB'L QL8 2LV JSISULIEAA "MIIA ISUIN $2 ASMO) W I ¥OrD
98 £68'L JO0 8LOM "SHAH ‘PIOBM ‘PEOH HPJED ET HUN P (eaymior  EOrD
28 66 HSEZIVE JBISUNLLEBAA 'PROY Yl HHEd SSAUISTE JAISUILLEA ‘ReM SUaYdaS saeda) PIAD ST ZOFD
99 EPL'Z YHO OHN  USWON 'SUET SS01D @Iy ‘pecy UoSEyy "3SnoH UOSe PY7 UOSMar LD
000 HYO 1£3d  2nusployels US1axolf 1R1S330Y 1BISPOOM Sa0IAIRS SIURINSY] GO oorS
00 962'91L a5k ZING 'Bunjuom ‘peoy uojbueq juswabeueyy 19aQq SUWI0ISNT) § SNUAADY 001D
a1 226'L Iy €LvE ‘Anqisap sieysg Buspel) sIIp 1saas 'PEOY sIapenbpeak anuan) uep usbemsyjon abeay  GOHD
0z 6L ggz £¥a  Yeg JN ‘UOHON 19WeSPIN ‘PROY HICISPEY Wed asudiag 1awospiy 1Z/0Z N swasAg JepAH  VOHD
a8 122 gL E1D  selseonom) ‘sueT yuomsuu) Hed ABoIowaa] LUoMSUL) 'asnoH 030 P11 s1espewiaadng wadink3 agnespdAH  60HD
b er Asung  uoplepy maN ‘19ans ybiy 'asenbg sabiosg) 15 ‘asnoy sheH Ausdold g UOIONISUCSD SABH  BOHD
| 191054 aws |49 ‘mobsesy 'uosBuppn ‘91001 %08 Od dd UBNIS USpMIH  LOHD
¥E08€E'L VIOGYM  2Nusaus ‘uoiBulEA, ‘91sT pul Aasmag ‘feang pIojin PN 81K JUBId JSQUWIH  90HD
2L 018'2L1 M9 ZES8  lowsug Angpoeg Buiddiyp s6piy sul ‘eZel xod Od saebaibby uosuey GOHD
05 Sh2Z'e 132 OLNS 'SHIM 'S8ZIA0Q 912153 Puj UoldoH vodsuell SWYH  vOHD
, ot SLE THOZEW  JOISSUDUBK ‘PIONANG ‘PROY JBISAYD “FSNOH PJOJEIL P17 seAuas AH UIpMIH  E0HD
W LLEBO St D ABuNg 'WBUDUW *SUR] MOIIM ST did dnouo aomeg 3N SSH ZOHD
, ST 9sL'9 HNZ 1€dl  SPUNWp3 IS AING ‘Yuom ‘SAUQ UMOPSNSIYL G 'AWBLIS 1j3uag Wawany S8y sewig sqQaoH  LOHD
000 AVL G6SS €85 UQ Uaynog ‘enUaAy ELOJIIA |Z 'SSNOH JBRUEXRY N [eauad esIxg g swasnd WH - OOHD
0G JS1 0Or 2ega  [01sug AUNGSpUoW|Y NSAM DIV UeJpeny) By 0E9T p1y Budueurd swdinbg Ended 39 L0090
0056 INGOINS  IYsiim 's9ZiAaq ‘Peoy uouAg ‘asnoyLES PIO BYL ¥ (seainag Buesig mopuipm)Isuo 1ARD 9090
It 01L0°0Z NHOZIVE  Joisuntuess "Angsaiion ‘UMCIMaN ‘1o Buoy SINAIOE PIBMURD  GODD
£z 6E) 797 TIVE  Jaisulueps ‘Auap uonns 53 Buiper) peoy 143A3Q 951 N ‘abereg Auap uonng priuogs ¢ peddays M9 1092
05 8ve X3y LML XSSa|ppIy "LUOMI|S| 'PEOY UOpUGT 149 'SSNOH WEYUSIY P Buipesf Weyusdls €090
LLvElL 91 SEdi SPUNWP3 1S Aing ‘puepIBIg POYS xPuUY YL IPZBHd HSD 2090
ZZ 62L'691 A0 ELAML  WEYL "anuaAy poomuw|3 'asnoH s ‘Guussubug ¥ Bukaaing sareais PI @0ueUld S2j0AUL SOY F0DD
000 ' SHE Ld] 'yomsd] 192115 umoID .mmzon umor) uoLOU}L WeID 009D
00ZLE'LE M8 £ mobserD 19ans WedapiH g1 paiw ¥n 8sea sniod  v0JO
0s €2 . ZN6 PNL  1udX ‘silop ebpugun) ‘pecy suuor Ig 'esnoH SaulLsH uonenossy Lodsuelt yBiely €042
. Onsge AQ6 13§ uopuot “amsiueq 19aas Wed S8i priowand 2040
G 9¥'S HNL EME U9y weyualasg ‘peoy ado) sJadog) £8 'UN0Y Winiey s)sjje|3ads Buyjid jo uojesapay 104D
£G G8¢ gup LLYE 19SISWOS ‘Pwioig '9iys3 Buipes] UoIsIE ‘ARAA JOURH P17 senUe) AhH swoly 0049
T s Wi s S L £ . m T coSSAIPPY.s SR BWEN
S l:v\w\r.nrr 4 tr ’ . A o2 _»uﬁuv v‘:_ - & o 7 ﬂﬁ LR £ had z - ES B ,mnﬂ\wv.m
4 s B [N ry a T = e b = \ - I . . a7 e &m&wﬁ
TR T I A o sioypar) Auedwop - g - - . [ gl
L T e T T e NS i : : e
_ RN, e i i A A B, | S

sJosu3

800¢Z/L

0/8i



%QQN\NQW\. aleqa

00 Z uoiaA

anjeubig

£V 8P6'E 031 £6dl 'SPUNWPT 16 AINg "15ang I9M 'lIRH (00495 PIO pi1 Bujures) ul suognies 805D
ey Mg9 1230 Aqiag peoy weybumop ‘puers| vofimuad YL P Suyn Apeeds  L0SD
. 9lcese Av8 vMD  19deyd SSWICH yed souep “Hed ssausng [ddeyd SBWIoH ‘vz 9 | SHun PIT [RUOHBWSI JIBEBNS  §0SD
£2 189 aas 60d Weaey ‘L4 %08 Od St SWIBAF WwayNog  SOSD
SZ 995't “INS ZEd) 'SPUNWPZ IS Aing "Aep, WayLoN P11 (weyinog) anuad aNH Apeeds p0SD
1 AGY ENM ‘UBBIAL 193RS MO\, *3SNOH oA pi19oedsg Apsads €083
BO BPL'Y HS6 Ltivm  wo0pAeH *alElsy Bujpes | uoisog pio 95010 84 “8snoH 183ld4 pin Jamod Apesds  20SD
oF 6¥6 S 1HE 'Yinowsuwinog ‘3qussog ‘pecy AS|sy LSy P sweyuspAs 108D
6% pBZ SAE £EdI SPUNWPI 1§ AIng *Aep WISAM, "ZZ1 X08 Od [louno2) ybnosog AINGSPUNWPI IS 008D
86 ZpZ MHO ZLvE Jsisuiuiep "ANgsaioH ‘UMOMAN ‘SWOT 1S bE suiny Aaupoy  90WD
ac el ZNZ OFS 'PIRINSISAYD "BUBT YUOHOIS "BSNoH BuElLg SUIRUISPUIA OINY vy SOHD
V02 151 G¥M 'anysayD uabuwiep '19ang Avpsaud 06 9D O WY ¥0HD
JTELSOL MHZ 1N "WeybumoN pagysy-ul-uonng ‘slers3 Aunod P Wawdinba § InQuD Japesy  £0WD
g6 eno_m . 139 GAD >bc0>00 .cowwtﬂm_ .uuu.aw HIMIBAA L .mm:oI WM AN SIR1005SY 181504 UOSIRY NDV._U
0t 909°2¢ NYGELSM  SUEIS PIRUNDM 'ATjiep Jualy "anuaay waisel Pryosiwoy  LOWD
80 50 IdStad  ybnosoqielag uoibuiuapy ‘peoY snukded | SOJI IS rew [BAoy  00WD
16 642 $3Z 913 ‘UOPUET ‘YOO YLON 'PEOH ASJUDH DG WU SPUBPQ - Yelld  YOdD
ZL 061 HX1 £847 ‘Allydiae) 'aleis [BUISNPU| LUMBISEM dnous) §Hd  60dD
ST 1T 30043 uSpusT LKA ‘peCY SPUOWIS PO BIEIST PU| JUBUG § MU uoKsY - ¥eUd 80D
POrLE'Z Hay gy ‘1e1emalpug ‘peod SPKM ‘918153 uuoisuRL]  Hun P} (seemabpug) yeud  L0dD
8181 APy ELYE  Angisapy a1is3 Buipea) st 1SaA 'peOY SISUBNbpESH 'anual) Aempeoig au) AN@sap - yauid 8049
al ive SAG LMN  UOPUOT BUBT PlaypeoIg £ 'aNUSD [BIIWIWIGS UIBISIM N '8 iU 55010 SBUIM - oud  G0dD
S6 ELL'S TLy L1OM 'SHBH ‘Piopes ‘“Aemabpry oyl €8 P sa01nas ¢ sa|ddng Bunpg g Bund  v0dD
26 050'8 dPE 9715 SUIE "WEYIEM SHUM, ‘BUET amMOH Py euladid Jelwrand €040
£Z £09'Er drg 9715 'S8 "WEIEAA Sl ‘BURT aMOH Buidwing a1asoue) salwald  Z0d9D
88 EER'AEL 1992Z1va  JSISUILIEBAA ed Japesnsd ABM uouniuad) ‘ashoH Suonnios 17 1s1epadg Juswdinbzg Bupg 10dD
89251t QVZ Ld) ‘'yowsd) Yeans w3 5T SINOG sAlald  00dD
99 Zgt HFg6LdH  $4ong ‘Angseify 9010 U0lEAWS e $SAVISNG [9Y 6 pilusalonzag uot) 2000
00591 BDZ LIVYE 19SUBLI0S "BlUosg HIMIBDUELS IMIEW SWold 271 Slun P Sl aoteiadQ 100D
08 10g"s N1 LLN “SauAa) uoly 'B5uaD Butssadolg uawhed PN 20 000D
PSGL8'LE 1¥9 719N weyBumop 'sucisiasd] ‘prOY UOXQ ‘ANUaD UYL ZE MN prisaonuag Bunse) 1ON  LOND
Yo L1t HYZ LIWY  X9s53 'pIOjWoy 19808 IN0S ‘Bsnoy isodoan PIlsodoaN  OOND
00 Lgy NH6 618 15898 ‘Proy Aswobiuoy yed Aswoluopy v Wun pr) Bupsa) sieusiew Jsane  LOWD
69 J0P°L NVE Z1L¥3 Jolsuuless 'a0e|d e 'unod suuyd LL-0t P suBlg ebesy  QOWD
BE 96 aNLZdL  enysdoiyg ‘pioyia) ‘poop toBuuog Lnos) sed JeaQ P YN 0347 €00

.nm gr1'c Z1z 18 'weybunung sveld Aojpuug uaneg P1} wswaleuep 201y2A plequwo] 2010 X
88 9651 MML ¥S ‘PIRIJaUS ‘PROY aYIANY 66 ANST 10D
ar 1268'C MY £37 49158097 ‘woishs ‘BeEL X08 Od pn ssleBaiBBy ofirejey 00D

A R R T O KR sSalppy ’ . oy

4 mdart . e L S I I TS P rr 0 e Erhi s T
v 4T...,. P M:L;WU v ,.\.w w.; .%\.._ a.na,.r”«.‘ PN 3" " [y MM.,. BN w..w‘:; T . . - A - ) - 1%%&%&
MoE P bl el s b EY 0 kS ‘ ¢ o R R P ) - K R * : ¥
2 o - o

SIOUPAID >cma_.:oo -g

Dy suonniog Bud

s1osug 8002/20/9L



66 vE
000

89 1S)

g€ 896
28 862
05 21
£0529'
1L 6EL'Y
95 G2E
00292
00 050°¢
LI 626
9€ ¥99'p}
0o

66 £GL

68 66L'C
000

00 628'
00 0891
GO ¥85'8Z
6 1662
£L o

€8 E0LT
¥l TOO'0L
00 0s¥'1
05 £4£°2
Sl Leb
Gl #80'6Z
00521
00 06Z'E
26 95E'L
£F 621
69 80t

1E Log'z
00 998'
6 £08° 1Y
£059¢'}
u m_:_nm_

00 Z UOISISA \

%QQN\ "z

a

aeq alnjeudis

Vs |
P ﬁ > "y /o)
V35 9110 '#EPY20Y peOy 8bpug sSOW

N3% 670 "WeYp|O ‘WOUIPPEYD 3UE| AruQ 'ISNOH LOIPIEM,

LOP EIVA  2IIUSHIAL 'SIEIST Burpesl S 1S9 Aepa Ao Bnued durug Ayl gRun
HiF 619y aysyeg wWeyneyl 6009 xeQ Od uawdo|assg [eueissejold HOD
HrFELYE  SHIAL ‘Anqisaa ':ims3 Buiper) S1IAL 1S9 ‘PEOCY SiapenbpesH 9

732 9LdN  aayswyinowol mepsdays aN ‘Aingpas 'uned uoibuiny |
|o1sug ‘BISHEN “MIBM UOPSAB|D | PI Seoineg Buipg xassem |oisug
M LZA8  SWOA M ‘Asiybiay) "pecy J[Epauly 'SHI0 M 19945014

188 pivE  anysiiw eBpugmol] ‘SIEIST pul peoy [2ue) ‘Aep 1auuay
var ELYE  SHySIA ANQisap ‘usiew uolig AsaND

Y2 ZE] 'spunwip3 1§ Ang "ABpA WSISE] G ANILSD UOISIA

ISLFOH  SMoA N ‘uodiy ‘peoy abpuqybinoseg 'Lz %og Od

HE8 115 X3553 'MIOPIIM ‘SUBpIeD) [assny

Quo viva '2aysiip ‘abpugmol ) ‘peoy Asipesg

GME 6YD uophosD ‘695 x08 Od

HI0BZ3d  SWED ‘UsoquIIy *1e153 pu| Uol3Ig ‘PeOY XooIg

MG LINS PROSIISEW '9IBD 131S3YD) 9SNOH ASUME(RI]|

Avy ZLMO  dauseyD uolaibuo) Jang (adeyd “asnoy [Fdeyd

S3E CIVE 2SI ungisaps 'peoY UonRIg 0L

UXG PAM ‘UoidweyIBAom AR SPEHIIN '008Z %08 Od

Qv Zed| 'spunwpl is Aing ‘Aep wsises 62

vojdiue oy ‘peCY auoisapeH ‘asnoH Aep, obpon uswabeuew paug
sBunsed ‘eoe|d spasJg 'asnoH epnby ‘P Buiujes ] auydes] 00
SIYSIFISIVNOS) 'WEyUAYD 'PROY [Iysieg ‘ssnoy Aunod
Va1 NIM 'uopuo] 1aais AspeH | ‘220 saweris

40Z 980 ‘A3 'IIH fepepn 1wens Lew 9

uebiowe|q jo aje ‘aBpuquos 'peoy YuoN ‘aBiod sjea
e 1N 'uoin ‘usaug Apiqede) oo ‘Bunoy g 1sw3 op
SY8 vLva 'aiysiip ebpugmol | 18a1g opsed £F

115 §3d 'yBnosogqialad “eoiqa|od 'abpo maN

PUBI02S "URILTOT 1S ‘uaisBua "yey yue@eQ vE| hun
942 81§ |Isug "UdsI uosiawa ‘peoy peawbuoy ZozZ wun
NALZAS  23ushim "UNGSIES 'SPIBYNRINYD "PECY PIOPL

VML 8vSH

ONL GNN
90E FENL
Yge 0519

404 124D

310 ESH3

uCHWBLRNOS “HoOIGIN ‘aNuBAY R ), 'IST BUIPRI] HO0IGIH ZB 4 IUN
X955 'ABRDUD)IQ ‘'ONUSAY PUCIIS Z JOIO MOl
$Z0 §130 ‘W11 W2l uedn) UoKNg ‘5048 %08 Od
1186 | LNE 'BULLOM ‘§65F ¥08 Od

IONVHS @) ‘ssioniad ABiag) 79966 esudialug,] aQ snuaay 0L ‘g UEBEN S10d Bydoisuyd-ujes ded

a1os5L0s
Hd6 ZLND

P 1awsaiu uazZz

PaIWIT PIYSIS2M
SUITIISPUIAA 3SI0H WU
PIT(HIN) 189m0y SIBCM

P17 SINOIOI0INY XASSIMN

P17 Busuiel ;. Jue|d WIaABAM
JBBM XOSSIMN

P11 S9qn ) [BIGS SLRAA

P10 |22U)23(T RSIIOUM SHIM
S|EIBW PIRUIIUM

BunNsUoD $23d HUOAIUM
PIN YN Asiasiom

P 0D % UowW=a gm

JI9UNOD) 12HISIA DIUSTEAA ISM
P17 BUCJEPOA

P17 sJabny [essaan
Bugsigngd sdjy uaj
SABINSTY JaNIB4 J0ARI)
JeasuRl)

P17 sewIEl

P17 xepuall

sunpagd SIABI|

yueg sAejieg

Japng [EoL

apuadapup me Buipeis

M ABojodwis

471 S3iencssy aBpepy sucwds
Pt MM suopepunog adg
SYOIXRS

P17 Wwawdinby uonepuncd g Bwpug Iew)iog
P {puenosg) eny Apaedg
P 3N usaprAlsjes

SUOG § USIOW 4 §

P 3N Ynels

P17 SJO10RAUCD MRS

P17 sa)ddng sagn) isyeadg
g (in) ebeg

suonepuncd edg

mhs_vmhu “AuE duion - m_

2 5 W«% i
;mncam_ow w_.w_m_

siosu3g

800Z/.0/91




Sucog\, \
.%QQ«N\.%Q\“\) aeq \!ﬁ\\.ﬂ@ Q&QN ameubig .

v gLEErY L Buneyo) sauul vil
000 @36 5za2 'sbpugueD ‘weysniog 'asol) sbpuquny 41 Jawn) preyand pe 0013
000 dE | Z1d 'PnowA|d "Ii0IS '398Id MO A OF suUaAGLS SBWEr e 0053
000 NHE pVH 'onysihy 'uoisieg) 199N BUANUSH 6 sprouAsy Aeg O3
L000 QNG 0LINY X9553 "weyuabieq 'peoy elebiod L1 sniseyey seunwey  L0W3
000 OXE £1vE SIS AINCISIM HIBA JISIINCID B2 sey [ IBUEQ  00MWY
000 N80 Z1YS BIUSHIM JSISUILLBAA ‘SPIald ASHOW €1 Bujag waoy PEUIN  00d3
000 0gE £1va '‘ANqIsapA 193NS pIEMp3 1 iRld premiy ENS  LOW3
000 ' A6 ZLYE ‘ONUSHIAL JEISUILLEAA ‘PEOY SUUOT IS 9 Sl e uoser  0OW3
000 0SG $Z3N PUBUSQUNLLICN UIN|g ‘anusay UeAiaasal v1L Yywwoueug 1013
000 ACID ZLYE SHUSTIAA '19ISUELLIEAR "9NUSAY LLOMSPINOH 9vS swma] BUBIA 0073
000 ONG OLWYN ‘xass3 ‘weyuabeq ‘peoy MaN L12 SMIZIAIUEN SBPIRA zora
i) SNE £4VE ‘ISP 'ANdisapn '9S010 SIsARIEI 05 SIUOI Uaqoy Hemis Lor3
000 ¥19 93d 'sqweD ‘pojsuBM peoy ynosoqisiad saueruems  oor3
‘000 £ag £1va ‘eIt ANGISam ‘I Wegg Ly ABMOIIOH UL Preydy  00H3
000 HNZ LEJI MIOHNS SpUnWp3 1§ Aing "Uuomx| 'aauQ umopapsiul LE moqutd sswer 0043
000 TE £V 19SIAWCT HIVISPRY 'PEOY BWeid "edIf Jig BUL sueajouep 0033
000 Z3€E £Lvd "AUSIM AINTISIAL ‘SUng Bu) o8 samed anD waueD)  00a3
000 AN ZLVE 'aUSHIA 1OISUILLBAA URISD (I3Ue] Z yieop sauely 0003
oo LOE £1VD SIS "MINGISIM '9S0ID NOUPUSH ¥ Aapeg sewer  zog3
000 4St 62d! "MIoyNg SpUNWP3 1S Aing ‘PESISdaum ‘peoy A3)3D01g aSnoH S0Q 150d | piojprig sie euod 083
000 HOZ 0LOD Miogng Angpns ‘suapleo Aipunel g Asjpeig wyor uked  00g3
000 Yo 0Edl 'SPUNWPT 1S AINg "WEBURUA 2117 "SUBT YAIRYD "apIspoosm poomyy o0y B23899  00V3

- + P ™

- s SSalppy
L N ] - .
...,.ﬂ.umrumuﬁmw.mw " ) ’ *
7

P

o i
s10Upas)) Auedwo) - g
o

G abed siosug 8002/L0/91




Page 1 of 1

RECEIPTS

Book Debts & Contract receipts

Piling Solutions Ltd
(In Administration)

Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
To 23 July 2008

Spie Fondations {for salary payment)

Cash at Bank
VAT Payable

PAYMENTS

Trading costs
Telephone

Vehicle Running Costs
Internet

Specific Bond
Statutory Advertising
Rents Payable

Wages & Salaries
Bank Charges

VAT Receivable

Balance
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Bank ! Current

Total (£)

185,098 23
43,148 17
52,030 57
13,589 23

293 ,866.20

2,867 98
5208
1,250 00
108 78

628 00
208 87
5,750 00
111,516 78
2,584 14
1,541 91

126,508 54

167,357 66

167,357 66

167,357 66

23 July 2008 11 53




Pogre >

STATEMENT OF INSOLVENCY PRACTICE 9 (REVISED)

CHARGE OUT RATES AND DISBURSEMENTS

Time Costs

It 1s intended to charge time at the foliowing charge out rates -

£
(per hour)
Partner £240
Drrector . £200
Managers £158
Senior Administrators £95
Admirustrators £23 to £53

Charge out rates may change from time to ttme The above rates were in force at 1 April
2008

Disbursements

It 1s proposed to charge the following disbursements

Category 1 — Disbursements

s Payment to external suppliers, for example postage, advertising, invoiced
travel, printing and room hire

Cateqory 2 - Disbursements

To cover the following expenses, which are met by Ensors for example

Photocopying at 15 pence per copy

Mileage at 43 pence per mile

A fixed room hire fee of £85

Document storage at £3 50 per box per month




PILING SOLUTIONS LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION

TIME AND CHARGE QUT SUMMARY TO 18 JULY 2008

Partner
Classification of work hours
Consideration of appointment 23
Realisation of assets 157
Creditors 29
Trading 79
Administration & planning 13
Employees 18
Total hours 319
Hourly rate £240
Total fees £ 77,656 00

DISBURSEMENTS SUMMARY TO 18 JULY 2008

Bllted
£
Category 1
Miscellaneous -
Postage -
Category 2

Mlleage & Travelling -

Tota! -

Managers
hours

78
400
124
315

66

218

1188

£158

18,928 40

Unbilled
£

6779
182

68 71

500 30

500 30

57001
e r—

Administrators
& support staff
hours
66
258
138
288
503
334
T 1887
£23-95
“12,766 50

e —

Total

6779
192

69 71

500 20

500 30

570 01

Total
hours

164

815

882
582

570

3104

A &

Time Average

cost hourly rate

£ £

2,212 80 135
12,371 00 152
368900 127
9,411 60 138
511690 88
8,548 60 115
3835090 127




Ruleg1 - .

Please insert name of
person {who must be 18
or over) or the chairman
of the meeting If you
wish to provide for
alternative proxy holders
in the circumstances that
your first cholce is
unable to attend please
state the name(s) of the
alternatives as well

Please delete words in
brackets if the proxy holder
is only to vote as directed
1e he has no discretion

Please use the reverse of
thus form should you
require additiona! space

Any other resolutons which
the proxy-holder s to
propose or vote 1n favour of
or against should be set
out in numbered
paragraphs in the space
provided betow paragraph

1 If more room 1s required
please use the other side
of this form

This form must be signed

Only to be completed if the
creditor/contnbutory has
not signed In person

Insolvency Act 1986 Form 8.5

Proxy (Administration)

IN THE MATTER OF PILING SOLUTIONS LIMITED LIMITED
and
IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Name of Creditor

Address

Name of Proxy Holder

1

2

3

| appoint the above person to be my/the creditor's/member’s proxy holder at the
meeting of creditors/imembers to be held on 27 August 2008, or at any adjournment of
that meeting  The proxy holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below (and in
respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction i1s given, may vote or abstain
at his/her discretion)

Voting Instructions for resolutions

For the acceptance / rejection of the Administrator's proposals dated 24 July 2008,
as follows:

RESOLUTION A - Acceptance/Rejection

RESOLUTION B -  Acceptance/Rejection

RESOLUTION C - Acceptance/Rejection

Signature Date

Name in CAPITAL LETTERS

Position with creditor/contributory or relationship to creditor/contributory or
other authority for signature

Remember there may be resolutions on the other side of this form

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




